TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM400816

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Comerica Bank		09/26/2016	a Texas banking association: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Rizzo Recycling Services, LLC
Street Address:	6200 Elmridge
City:	Sterling Heights
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48313
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3996255	ROYAL OAK RECYCLING

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

3134968454 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3134967912

berger@millercanfield.com Email:

Kimberly A. Berger **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 150 West Jefferson

Address Line 2: **Suite 2500**

Address Line 4: Detroit, MICHIGAN 48226

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kimberly A. Berger
SIGNATURE:	/Kimberly A. Berger/
DATE SIGNED:	10/04/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=Release Rizzo Recycling Services LLC#page1.tif source=Release Rizzo Recycling Services LLC#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005895 FRAME: 0379

REASSIGNMENT AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Reassignment and Release of Security Interest is made on September 26, 2016 by Comerica Bank ("Bank") in favor of Rizzo Recycling Services, LLC a Delaware Limited Liability Company (Grantor"), having an address of 6200 Elmridge, Sterling Heights, Michigan, 48313.

Grantor has collaterally assigned certain interests in the trademark described on Exhibit A ("Trademark") to Bank under an Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of November 6, 2013, and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 7, 2013 at Recl 5150, Frame 0485.

Bank hereby releases its security interest in the Trademark and reassigns to Grantor, without warranty or recourse, all interest of Bank in the Trademark.

COMERICA BANK

0.00

Proxident

EXHIBIT A Trademarks

•		٤	Ü		•	•	•		į	:	•	•	•	()	٠	•	•	Ť	•	`]	ř	۳	×	ì	ı.	1		3	٠	ì	•	•			•	•				•	•	•	•	•	•	-	Ī	•
		•••	27	•	•••	•	20	•	7.		ì					ì																	<	į		Č	`	,	(V	ċ	ì			

RECORDED: 10/04/2016